# 502523112 10/07/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN P. KAUFMAN	02/01/2008
ARKADY SAVIKOVSKY	02/01/2008
CHRISTOPHER C. CHAGARIS	02/01/2008
JOEL STAVE	02/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASER PROJECTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	8 DELTA DRIVE
City:	LONDONDERRY
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03053

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336568

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Email: jrobins@foley.com, IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDWARD A. GORDON

Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103364-0114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD A. GORDON
Signature:	/Edward A. Gordon/
	PATENT

FATENT 502523112 REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0897

\$40.00 13336

Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=103364-0114_Parent_assignment#psource=1033	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0898

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

this assignment, made this day of day of 2008. by Steven P. Kaufman; Arkady Savikovsky; Christopher C. Chagaris; and Joel Stave (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 12 Sunburst Lane, Hooksett, New Hampshire 03106; 1 Dale Street, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803; 159 Jewett Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103; and 59 Mason Drive, New Boston, New Hampshire 03070, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LASER RADAR PROJECTION WITH OBJECT FEATURE DETECTION AND RANGING, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on December 11, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 12/001,606, claiming priority from U.S. Application No. 11/345,784 filed February 1, 2006, which in turn claims priority from U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/649,241 filed February 1, 2005, and

WHEREAS, Laser Projection Technologies, Inc., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 8 Delta Drive, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters

62647CIF(45412)

Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee

62647CIP(45412)

of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## **EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP**

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		$\mathcal{L}$	44	Kalin	
			Steven f	. Kaufman	
Date: Feli /	2018				
United States of Am	ierica į	)			
State of	-NH	) ss.:			
County of	Hursbrungh				
On this 151-	_day of File	,		, before me	1
personally came	Steven P. Kauf			n to be the individu	
	o executed the foreg	oing instrur	nent, and ack	nowledged executi	on
of the same.					
		- Ov	Pelissa	13 Mac	
		Notan	Public	ξ.	

MELISSA B. MACE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires February 5, 2008

62647CIP(45412)

Mady Sanhoung Arkady Savikovsky

Date: <u>F-26 1, 2025</u>
United States of America ) State of MH ) ss.: County of In Usbrough
On this
Melusa B Maca
Notary Public
MELISSA B. MACE
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires February 5, 2008
Christopher C. Chagaris
Date: Fab 1, 2,008
Inited States of America State of   This bridge  County of   This bridge  This brid
on this ist day of Forwary, 2008, before me
ersonally came Christopher C. Chagaris , to me known to be the individual
escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
f the same.
Melissa B. Mace Notary Public
·
MELISSA B. MACE Notar; Public - New Hampshire <b>My Commission Expires February 5, 2008</b>

62647CIP(45412)

		Part It	aux)
	• •	Joel Sta	ave
Date: Feb. / 2	008		
United States of America	)		
State of	<i>⊢</i> /) ss.	:	
County of 1/2/1	Sborough)	•	•
On this day		. 2008	_, before me
personally came	Joel Stave		be the individual
described in and who exe	cuted the foregoing i	nstrument, and acknow	weagea execution
of the same.	-	- 0 1	4
	C	Melisso B	Mace
-	Ī	Notary Public	$\overline{}$

MEUSSA F. MARK.
Notary Public - New Hampshire
My Commission Expires February 5, 2008